

Proclamation

The State of Minnesota realizes that children are our most valuable assets in the community for the future; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The people of the State of Minnesota recognize that the epidemic of missing children in the United States should be called to the attention of every citizen;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September, 1985, to be

> MISSING CHILDREN AWARENESS M° 136167

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 1 5 1985

Joan anderson Strove

Secretary of State
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourtneenth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

in Minnesota.

+36107